OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association Eschenbachgasse 9 | 1010 Wien | Austria ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at

OVE Testing and Certification Kahlenberger Str. 2A | 1190 Wien | Austria T +43 1 370 58 06 | certification@ove.at

Validity of ÖVE-Certificates can be checked at www.ove.at



Page 1 of 4



including the entitlement to use the Austrian Safety Mark



Certificate No.: 25214-001-05 Valid from: 2020 07 21 until: 2022 07 21

The Austrian Electrotechnical Association (OVE) hereby grants the right to the company mentioned below to label the listed products with the Austrian Safety Mark.

Mersen France SB SAS Company: 15 Rue Jacques de Vaucanson 69720 Saint Bonnet de Mure France

Product: Switch-disconnector-fuse

The products submitted by the applicant were type tested in accordance with the requirements of the technical standards and specifications listed in this certificate. OVE certifies the conformity of the listed products and those products manufactured strictly identical to the submitted ones (EN ISO/IEC 17067, Conformity Assessment Scheme Type 5).

The manufacturing process and the products are subject to ongoing surveillance based on harmonized European procedures. This certificate has been issued under the presumption and conditional on the fact that the applicant holds all necessary legal rights with regard to the product, presented for the testing and certification.

Österreichischer Verband für Elektrotechnik

Results of testing are shown in file No(s).: 2.03.01010.1.0/D0 LINOCUR

Head of Testing and Certification Digitally signed by W. Martin Email=w.martin@ove.at Dipl.-Ing. W. Martin

Wien, 2020 07 09

OVE Testing and Certification

Accredited by the Federal Ministry for Digital and Economic Affairs as Certification Body for products within the scope as given in the official decree and published under www.bmdw.gv.at/akkreditierung.





Certificate No.: 25214-001-05 Date: 2020 07 09 Page 2 of 4

Manufacturer:

Mersen France SB SAS 15 Rue Jacques de Vaucanson 69720 Saint Bonnet de Mure France

Factory location(s):

Mersen France SB SAS 15 Rue Jacques de Vaucanson 69720 Saint Bonnet de Mure France

Tested and certified according to:

ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60947-1:2015-10-01 OVE EN 60947-3:2017-03-01

This certificate is the basis for the EU Declaration of Conformity and the CE Marking by the manufacturer or his agent and shows the conformity with the listed standards as defined by the **EU Low-Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU**.

Product: Switch-disconnector-fuse

Type designation: Rating:	Trademark:
05861.020000 Rated voltage: AC 230/400 V Rated current: 20 A 1P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05861.025000 Rated voltage: AC 230/400 V Rated current: 25 A 1P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05861.035000 Rated voltage: AC 230/400 V Rated current: 35 A 1P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN

OVE Testing and Certification





Certificate No.: 25214-001-05 Date: 2020 07 09 Page 3 of 4

05861.050000 Rated voltage: AC 230/400 V Rated current: 50 A 1P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05861.063000 Rated voltage: AC 230/400 V Rated current: 63 A 1P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05862.020000 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 20 A 2P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05862.025000 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 25 A 2P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05862.035000 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 35 A 2P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05862.050000 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 50 A 2P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05862.063000 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 63 A 2P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05863.020000 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 20 A 3P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN

OVE Testing and Certification





Certificate No.: 25214-001-05 Date: 2020 07 09 Page 4 of 4

05863.025000 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 25 A 3P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05863.035000 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 35 A 3P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05863.050000 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 50 A 3P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05863.063000 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 63 A 3P AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05861.063100 Rated voltage: AC 230 V Rated current: 63 A 1P+N AC22B, IP20	MERSEN
05863.063100 Rated voltage: AC 400 V Rated current: 63 A 3P+N AC22B, IP20	MERSEN

OVE Testing and Certification

